01/11/2021 506441943

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6488711

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL R. ARLINGHAUS	09/24/2012
DAVID M. SCHACHT	02/15/2012
MICHAEL D. COLEMAN	01/10/2013
ABDUR RAHMAN SHAREEF	02/27/2013
MATTHEW A. PHILLIPS	09/18/2012
MARLIN AUSTIN	09/11/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VON DUPRIN LLC
Street Address:	2720 TOBEY DRIVE
City:	INDIANAPOLIS
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46219

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15930095

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)713-3699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3177133500

Email: taft-ip-docket@taftlaw.com

TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP **Correspondent Name:**

ONE INDIANA SQUARE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3500**

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALGN-1928
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHERYL L. MARLEY
SIGNATURE:	/CHERYL L. MARLEY/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2021

PATENT REEL: 054872 FRAME: 0402 506441943

Total Attachments: 8 source=ALGN-1928 Assignment Part 1#page1.tif source=ALGN-1928 Assignment Part 1#page2.tif source=ALGN-1928 Assignment Part 1#page3.tif source=ALGN-1928 Assignment Part 1#page4.tif source=ALGN-1928 Assignment Part 1#page5.tif source=ALGN-1928 Assignment Part 1#page6.tif source=ALGN-1928 Assignment Part 1#page7.tif source=ALGN-1928 Assignment Part 1#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 054872 FRAME: 0403

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Paul R. Arlinghaus of 10038 East 126th Street, Fishers, Indiana 46038; David M. Schacht of 2631 South County Road 250 East, New Castle, Indiana 47362; Michael D. Coleman of 203 Regent Court, Noblesville, Indiana 46060; Abdur Rahman Shareef of 457 Sheets Drive, Carmel, Indiana 46032; Matthew A. Phillips of 10804 North 965 West, Greenfield, Indiana 46140; and Marlin Austin of 2126 Allison Avenue, Speedway, Indiana 46224, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made one or more new and useful inventions in an EXIT DEVICE ASSEMBLY for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States (hereinafter the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Von Duprin LLC, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana, having a principal place of business at 2720 Tobey Drive, Indianapolis, Indiana 46219, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application, and in, to and under the Application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient consideration to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the

Assignment IRND-102 Page 1 of 8

Application entitled EXIT DEVICE ASSEMBLY, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof, and any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize Assignee, its counsel, or its agents to fill-in some or all of the following list of information items (a) and (b) at the discretion of the Assignee, its counsel, or its agents:

- (a) Patent Office Number of the Application: 13/593,041
- (b) Filing Date of the Application: August 23, 2012

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this <u>ay</u> day of <u>September</u> , 2012.
Paul R. Mlinghaus
STATE OF Findianapolis): SS
COUNTY OF Hamilton
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Paul R. Arlinghaus, who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.
WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this <u> </u>
Notary Public Delice
Printed: Shonda Delyn HCKell
Resident of Hmultm County

My Commission Expires:



Assignment IRND-102 Page 3 of 8

WITNESS Assignor's hand this <u>I</u> day	of <u>Fab</u> , 2012.
The state of the s	David M. Schacht
STATE OF	sworn upon his oath, acknowledged
WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this Notary F Printed:	Public Abore Imakers
Residen My Commission Expires: $(1/Q)/(Q)$	t of P)UNU()(p) County

WITNESS Assignor's hand this
STATE OF Indiana): SS COUNTY OF IMPRILLED): SS
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Michael D. Coleman, who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.
WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this / day of Amaking 123
Notary Public Printed: Maa Dely / Teket
Resident of Milly County
My Commission Expires: 5/12./2017

SHONDA DELYN PICKETT

Hamilton County

My Commission Expires

May 12, 2017

Assignment IRND-102 Page 5 of 8

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 27 day of February, 2012. 2013 AS
all the
Abdur Rahman Shareef
STATE OF In liana): SS COUNTY OF HAMILTON)
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Abdur Rahman Shareef, who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed. WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 2 day of Feb , , 2012. 2013 Ms.
WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 2 / day of <u>PED</u> , <u>2012</u> . 2013 MAS Lathlen McBride Notary Public / Printed: <u>LAthlean McBride</u>
Printed: <u>LAThlean MCBride</u>
Resident of HAM LIM County
My Commission Expires:
15 MARCH 2018

Assignment IRND-102 Page 6 of 8

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	18 day of September, 2012.
	Matthew A. Phillips
STATE OF <u>Indiana</u> COUNTY OF <u>marion</u>)): SS)
	I for said County and State, personally g first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged ent" as his voluntary act and deed.
WITNESS my hand and Notarial S	Seal this <u>18</u> day of <u>September</u> , 2012
	Karen a. Rossi Notary Public
	Printed: <u>KAREN A Ross</u>
	Resident of <u>Marion</u> County
My Commission Expires:	
February 21, 2017	

Assignment IRND-102 Page 7 of 8

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	II day of SEPTEMBEL, 2012.
	Marlin Austin
STATE OF <u>Indiana</u> COUNTY OF <u>Marion</u>)): SS)
	nd for said County and State, personally it duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the to as his voluntary act and deed.
WITNESS my hand and Notaria	Seal this day of September, 2012
	Karen a. Rosson Notary Public
	Printed: KAREN A. ROSS
	Resident of MARION County
My Commission Expires:	
February 21 2017	

Assignment IRND-102 Page 8 of 8

RECORDED: 01/11/2021

PATENT REEL: 054872 FRAME: 0411